
Below is a list of certified soil testers, inspectors and plumbers who requested that their name be placed upon this list.

The Manitowoc County Planning Park Commission is not recommending any particular contractor.

Name Certification Address (920) Phone Email

Bates, Brian (Bates Soil & Water Testing) CST, PI N1237 County Crest Cr., Manitowoc 470-5313 or 779-0000 bates.brian@sbcglobal.net

Baumgarten, Brian (Aark Soil & Const. LLC) CST, PI 319 Pierce Ave., Little Chute 788-8877 aarksoil@gmail.com

Benchmark Pluming & Mech Contr (Mark Vande Castle) MP 7433 Stone Rd., Manitowoc 374-9854 mv.benchmark@yahoo.com 

Berceau Soil & Septic Consulting (Bob) CST, PM N6643 Blue Lagoon Ln., Casco 837-2157 bberceau@gmail.com

Branch River Testing (Joe Maitland) CST, PI, PM 693 Lamers Clancy Rd., Greenleaf 532-0016

Brick-Haen Plumbing LLC MP, PI PO Box 47, Greenleaf 532-6681 brichaenplbg@yahoo.com

Depies, Doug (Depies Soil Testing) CST, PI W5396 Faro Springs Rd., Hilbert 213-1494 depy39@gmail.com

Dirske & Huibregtse LLC (Damon H. or Dan) MPRS, PI PO Box 248, Hingham 564-3322 dhseptic@wi.twcbc.com

Emmert, Todd MPRS 1116 Elm St., Manitowoc 374-1002

Frisch, Ross CST 2811 Hickory Hills Rd., Chilton 772-4968 1frisch@lsol.net

Heim Plumbing (Brad Heim) CST, MP W3897 County Line Rd., Cleveland 565-3958 heimplumbing@tds.net
Karls Mechanical (Joel) CST, MP, PM 954 Forward Ave., Chilton 849-2050 karlsmechanical@hotmail.com

Korff, Corey (Korff Plumbing) MP W5471 Sumac Rd., Plymouth 893-8400

Lakeshore Plumbing (Brad Meidl) MP PO Box 320, Whitelaw 732-1188 lakeshoreplumbing@tm.net

Lemens, Fred MPRS, PI 13012 Rosecrans Rd., Maribel 863-8278

Luisier, Daniel (Luisier Plumbing Inc.) MP 4623 Goodwin Rd., Manitowoc 682-3666

Madson, Kevin (Madson Tiling & Excavating) MPRS 10345 HWY 151, Manitowowc 758-2784 or 374-0803 kmadsonexc@lakefield.net
Maribel Plumbing (John Orlopp) CST, MP 610 Tower Ave, Kellnersville 732-3506

Meyer Plumbing (Brian) MP 159 Ruh Court, Kiel 894-8444 brian@meyerplumbing.com

Meyer Plumbing & Heating LLC (Mark Meyer) MP 6180 Middle Rd., Manitowoc 682-8525 or 973-0221 meyerplumbing@lakefield.net 

Pahmeier, Mike (Pahmeier Plumbing LLC) MP 10222 County Line Rd., Cleveland 254-3657 mikepahmeier@gmail.com

Petersen, David (Petersen Septic Systems, LLC) CST, MPRS, PI, PM 7334 Nagel Rd., Valders 323-2640 petersenseptic@gmail.com

Reindl, Fred (Reindl Plumbing Inc.) MP 403 S. 4th Ave., St. Nazianz 773-2443 fred@reindlplumbingheating.com

Schambureck, Susan (Madson Tiling & Exc.) CST, MPRS, PI, PM 10345 USH 151, Manitowoc 758-2784 sue@madsontilingandexc.com

Schroeder, John (Schroeder Septic Systems) CST, MPRS, PI W111 Albers Rd., De Pere 621-8989 john@schroederseptic.com

Schwartz, Gary (Schwartz Trenching LLC) MPRS W3437 Playbird Rd., Sheboygan Falls 467-4777 kensperc@frontier.com

Schwartz Septic Service Inc. MPR, CST N2300 Pelishek Rd., Adell 994-9686 schwartzsepticserviceinc@gmail.com

Stuck, Travis CST 1811 Racine St., Menasha 560-6567 travis@davel.pro

Suchan, Kenneth (Ken's Septic Service, LLC) CST, MPRS 24219 CTH X, New Holstein 894-3696

Van Goethem, Lonny CST, MPRS E3055 County Rd. J, Kewaunee 388-0672 vgseptic@hotmail.com
CST - Certified Soil Tester can perform soil borings

MP - Master Plumber can work on plumbing inside and outside of a home and partial septic inspections

MPRS - Master Plumber Restricted Sewer can work on pluming outside of home only and partial septic inspections

PI - POWTS Inspector can perform partial septic inspections

PM - POWTS Maintainer may evaluate and monitor POWTS components
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Below is a list of certified soil testers, inspectors and plumbers who requested that their name be placed upon this list.

The Manitowoc County Planning Park Commission is not recommending any particular contractor.

Name (920) Phone Address

American Survys, Inc. (Steve Zeitler) 755-4490 or 863-8411 7410 Hidden Valley Rd., Maribel

AP Lulloff Lnad Survey, LLC 894-2151 17625 Matznick Rd., Kiel

Ayres Associates 262-522-4926

N17 W24222 Riverwood Dr.                  

Suite 310, Waukesha

Belongia Land Surveying 684-4237 1117 Philippen St., Manitowoc

Colin Rayford 684-0498 930 N. 16th St., Manitowoc

Corner Point (Jeff DeZeeuw) 682-4772 3510 S 26th St., Manitowoc

D & H Land Surveyors 457-3892 1628 Georgia St., Sheboygan

Davel Engineering & Environ, Inc. 560-6562 or 991-1866 1811 Racine St., Menasha

Fox Valley Land Surveying 410-3379 2909 W. Tillman St., Appleton

Hinze-Wade LLC (David Hinze) 458-5921 PO Box 364, Sheboygan

Meridian Surveying, LLC (Brad Buechel) 993-0881 or 428-2291 2020 Madison St., New Holstein

Mi-Tech Services Inc. (Preston Liptack) 1-715-575-9114 5707 Schofield Ave., Weston

Mike Kober Land Surveying 892-4441 W6200 Hilltop Rd., Plymouth

Miller Engineers & Scientists 458-6164 5308 S. 12th St., Sheboygan

Robley Land Surveying 682-9779 1533 N. Union Rd., Manitowoc

S.M.I. 684-5583 102 Revere Dr., Manitowoc

Stratigic Municipal Services, Inc. 893-3147 118 Mead Ave., Plymouth

Wisconsin Department Of Natural Resources
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Jim Kasdorf - Well, Water Supply Specialist

kober.mike@gmail.com

scotts@strategicmunicipal.com

zeitler99@aol.com

belongials@sbcglobal.net

crayford@sbcglobal.net

dhland@sbcglobal.net

james@davel.pro

pliptack@mi-tech.us

bbuechel@meridian-wi.com

hulterstrumc@ayresassociates.com

920-387-7872   james.kasdorfjr@wisconsin.gov

hinze-wade@yahoo.com
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